

Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 3406 Corley – Caress Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Phone/ Fax: 304-765-3521 collinsbuilding@hughes.net

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: September 23, 2010 To: Purchasing Division

Attn: Sealed Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

From: Christy Collins

Number of pages including cover sheet: 18

Comments:

RFQ Number: DEP15111
Buyer: Chuck Bowman
Bid Opening Date: 9/23/10
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

TATO SER 23 P 12: 00



3047653521

Request for

DEP15111

**************************************	99
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304~558-2157	

304-765-3521 ***304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPA	NTED	ΤEF	MA CH SAI	<u> E</u>	SHIP VIA	₽O:B	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2010						
OPENING DAT	E:	09/23/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM ·
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	item number	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01			JB		962-73		c#
		1					99,35000
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND		
						·	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION.	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVIRONMENT	AL PROTECTION'S	
	OFFICE	OF SP	ECIAL	RECL	AMATION, IS SOLI	CITING BIDS FROM	
	QUALIF	TED CO	NTRAC	TORS	FOR A CONTRACT T	O PROVIDE ALL	
	LABOR	AND MA	TERIA	LS TO	PERFORM RECLAMA	TION ON THE	
	MINING	OPERA	TOR O	F POC	AHONTAS RESOURCE	S, INC	
	NOW UN	IDER RE	VOKED	PERM	IT(S) S-3012-92,	ON SITE CON-	
	SISTIN	G OF A	PPROX	IMATE	LY 20 ACRES LOCA	TED NEAR CAMDEN	
	DN GAU	LEY, W	V IN	итсно	LAS COUNTY,	•	
•	MANDAT	מם עפטי	_6175	DDEB	ID CONFERENCE SH	All me nemeral	
	08/31/	/2010 ສ	10.0	O AM	ALL INTERESTED	ALL BE HELD ON	
	OUTRED	- TΛ ΔΤ	TEND.	THIS	MEETING. FAILURE	TO ATTEND THE	
	MANDAT	ORY PR	F-RID	SHAI	L RESULT IN DISQ	HALTETCATION OF	
	THE BI	D. NO	DNE P	ERSON	MAY REPRESENT M	DRE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER					OKE THAN ONE	
	AN ATT	ENDENC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE. THIS W	ILL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI	AL DOC	ÚMENT	VERI	FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	Y
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ANY AND REPRE-	
	SENTAT	IVE NA	ME ON	THE	ATTENDANCE SHEET		
					E BID. THE STAT	E WILL NOT ACCEP	T
	ANY OT	HER DO	CUMEN	TATIO	N TO VERIFY ATTE	NDANCE. THE BID	
	DER IS	RESPO	NSIBL	E FOR	ENSURING THEY H	AVE COMPLETED THE	I .
	TNEAKW	C DIVI	C T U N	KEU U	N THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET. THE PUR-	-
	CUMPIN	CDUNCA	SIUN BTITT	A EUDI	HE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S FAIL	WILL NUI ASSUME	
	ממ אוד הב	E-BID	VILEN	DANCE	CHEEL IN VDD4	TION, WE REQUEST	
	THAT A	LL POT	ENTIA	L BID	DERS INCLUDE THE	ITOM, WE KEQUES!	
		/ / /				IN E-MALL ADDRES	
IATURE				`	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
h -	1900 -	· · · · · ·	4	loaer	L. Collies Jr. 304-7	165-3521 DATE	9/23/10

<u>03-0500550</u>

*304122954



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

<u>PAGE</u> ×

adino inteliatato de de la competación de la com CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

304-765-3521

DATEPHINTED JERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIDHTTERMS 08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME OF THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL POR-TION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNI-CAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: FROM THE CAMDEN ON GAULEY POST OFFICE, TRAVEL 2.0 MILES SOUTH ON ROUTE 20 AND TURN LEFT ONTO ROUTE 20/3 AND TRAVEL 0/6 MILE TO THE GATE. TRAVEL 0.2 MILE TO THE MINE SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON-MENTAL PROTECTION AND THE PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE THE BID. SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUB-MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED SEE REVERSE BILLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN DESPONDING TO DECLINGEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN COACE ADOVE LADELED WENDOOL



3047653521

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

OR PAGE OF S

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ere i salat i sera i salat i s	TED	<u> </u>	MS OF SAI			VIA			18		EREIGHT TEAMS
08/12/			********		<u></u>						
OPENING DATE	(PE25002000000000000000000000000000000000	09/23/	2010	1000000000000	lococcasiation manifeliare	BID	OPENI	NG	TIME	01	:30PM
CINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NL	IMBER		UNIT	PAICE		AMQUNE
	300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	enterconstruction of the	2020000000	1						<u> </u>	
											
			ENDAR	DAYS	AFTER TH	IE NOTIC	E TO	PR0	CEED		
		EIVED.	UNL	ESS U	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, T	HE	FULLY		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	E CONSIL	ERED	NOT	ICE TO)	
	PROCEE	: . .					ļ				
	CANOEL		.								
	CANCEL	LAIIUN	: IH	F DIK	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING R	ESE	RVES]	THE	
	KIGHI	IU CAN		HIS C	ONTRACT 1	IMMEDIAT	ELY U	PON	WRIT	ΓEΝ	
	NULLCE	: 1U H	F AFM	DOK T	F THE MAT	TERIALS	OR WO	RKM	ANSHIF	3	
	SUPPLI	LD AKE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	ALITY OR	א סם	OΤ	CONFOR	RM ,	
÷			CIFIC	ATIUN	S OF THE	THE BID	AND	СОЙ	TRACT		
	HERE 1	.N.			,						
		ATEC.	THE A	01701	OTOD AN						
	WAGE M	AIES:	146	UNIKA	CTOR OR S	SUBCONTR	ACTOR	SH.	ALL PA	۱Y	
	INE BI	SHEK U	F THE	0.5.	DEPARTME	ENT OF L	ABOR	MIN	IMUM W	VAGE	
	KAIES	AS ESI	ABLIS	MED F	OR NICHOL	AS COUN	TY, P	URS	UANT		
	DACE E	O VIKE	INIA	しいりと	21-5A, ET	SEQ.	·(PRE	VAI	LING		•
	WAGE N	AIES A	PPLY	ותו טו	IS PROJEC	217					
	ADDITE	ATTON	ANV	BEEE	DENOTE MA	. Marie and a			_:		
	ANDIIN	CT COD	DAVM	KEFE:	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	KRILKY	ATI	ON OR		
	THIEKE	SI PUK	PATI	EN 13	DUE (EXCE	PIFOR	ANY II	NTE	REST		
	KEMATU Volume	ANV AM	CDICA	LAWI	CONTAINE	D TH IN	is coi	NTR	ACT		:
	UK IN Dedtat	ANY AM	CKILA	0 CON	TITUTE OF	ARCHII	ECTS	DOC	UMENTS	;	•
	LEKIAI	MING I	וגוווט	S. CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELE.	TED	•		
	uaan ee		DENIGA	****	Menage						
ļ	WUKKEK A CEDT	S' CUM	PENSA	TAN	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED	TO I	PROVID	E.	
	A CERT	1F 1 CA I	E FRU	אַטא ויו	KERS' COM	PENSAII	UN IF	SU	CCESSF	UL.	
	AJ I OF	Tur T	TEMO	CHECK	ED BELOW						
	ALL UF OF TUI	S CONT	DACT	CHECK	ED BELOW	MILT RE	A REI	ąυI	REMENT	. }	
	01- 1117	3 CONT	KACI							l	
	(YY) T	MOLIDANI	٣٣. د	וורטב מי	SFUL VEND	ייים פויי				_	
	UE CUM VVV) T	MEBULY	CE 1 S	EDAI	LIABILITY	THE THE	L FURI	A I S I	H PROO	F	
ļ	TSSHAN	CE OF	CUNTEN	LCAL I	TINI EGG V	TNOOKA	NUE PH	7 T U I	K 10	. [,
					UNLESS O	THEKMT2	C 375(21F.	TED TV	'	
	CUAEBV	CE BEUM	HTRED	TC	250,000.	ARUUNI	OL IN:	>UK/	ANUE	}	
	COTERM		~ * (10 3		,				}	
						•				[
				SERVE	Case side for 1	ERMS AND CO	MOITIONS				
TURE		- Agonomo - Bras - Little		•	The second secon	TELEPHONE	control of the contro		aanan oo daabaa ka	DATE	



3047653521

Request for

DEP15111

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

26621 FLATWOODS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

##ADDRICSSIOCERESEONDENCESCOTATEENTION CESSUII

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA TEHMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/12/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMQUNT: UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER: PQU. QUANTITY LINE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

WHEN DESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TILE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15111</u>

SCHOOL PAGE SCHOOL

addhessicchkescondencesic/artention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

A STATE OF THE STA	TEO:	E 556	RIMS OF SA	į.	\$HI	P.VIA	FOR		FREIGHTIE	awa
08/12/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010	09/23	/2010							
LINE	Maniedelección	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TENA'N	IONIBES RTD	OPENING T		130PM	***********
				NO.			3,314	II. C	AMQUIN	
	PROSP	VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11 INCLUDE	-II REQU	IRES ANY RACTORS L	CENSE		
	BIDDE CONTR	R TO CO ACTORS	MPLET	E Coll	ns Build	ding f. C	potracting	"Inc.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE NO		22956.		• •		
	COPY (UCCESSF OF THE CHASE (R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FURNIS R TO ISSUA	SH A NCE OF		
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
•	AND RI THE "I DIVIS	EGULATI REQUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T Quota	HE INFOR	MATION P SUED BY	NG DIVISIO ROVIDED IN THE PURCHA NG THIS			
	OR AL	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERB TAMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	ION MANUAL HICH CONTR M THE SOUR ID AND OF	ADICTS CES AS		
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PRI	TECT VUID	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR AY DEEM TH SUCH CONTR	TS		
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS			
	l. EX	CEPT W	HEN AU	/1510	N PURSUA	NT TO SU	CTOR OF TH BSECTION 2	E BELOW		
IGNATURE				SEERE	Krse side for	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		



TITLE

3047653521

Request for Quotation DEP15111

DEP15111

ADL	RESS CORRE	SEGNOENCE D'ATTENTION OF
·	,	
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157	

304-765-3521 ***304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

بننينا	•				٠	
DATE PRINTS	- A	TEAMS OF SALE	SHIP WA		FQ.B	FAEIGHTTEAMS
08/12/2			00:::::: <u></u>			
ID OPENING DATE:	010	9/23/2010		BID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LING	QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBI	ia.	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
LIN'S						
Ī			MAY USE OR SUP	DIV STEEL	PRODUCTS FO	R
ì		-ATE CONTON	CT DIDOLECT OTH	FR THAN	THOSE SIECE	
	A S	DUCTS MADE	IN THE UNITED	STATES.	AS USED USED	IN
	THT	S CONTRACT,				
	111-	1 [WAR MECOTION O	, D
	Α.	"STATE CON	TRACT PROJECT"	MEANS A	NA FKECLION O	ON
		CONSTRUCT	ON OF, OR ANY	TO ANY B	HILDING OR	
		OF OR OTHE	R IMPROVEMENT INCLUDING, BU	T NOT I	MITED TO, ROA	ns
		TO UTCHNAN	'S. OR THE INST	'ALLATION	OF ANY MEAL	: NG
		- AB CODETNIC	NR VENTILATIN	IG PLANTS	UR UIHEK	
	1	~ へい 村のMENT!	AD THE CHIPPLY	'NE ANID	MAIFKIALD LOL	3.5
		SUCH PROJE	CTS. PURSUANT	TO A CON	HRACI WITH I	ie
		STATE OF	VEST VIRGINIA F	OK MHICH	INI I RIDO MEKE	
		SOLICITED	ON OR AFTER JU	INE B, E	01.	
	_	MOTER DD	DUCTS" MEANS F	PRODUCTS	ROLLED, FORM	Ε D ,
ll.	В.	OUABED D	ONWN LEXTRUDED.	. FORGEID.	CASI	
		EARDITCATE	n OR OTHERWISE	SIMILARL	A BEOCESSED'	OR
		DENCESSED	BY A COMBINAT	ION OF ITA	AO OK WOKE OL	
		SUCH OPER	ATIONS, FROM S	TEEL MADE	E BY THE UPEN	
		HEARTH, B	ASIC OXYGEN, E OR OTHER STEEL	MAKING F	PROCESS.	
<u>.</u> -		BESSEMER	OK OTHER STEEL	MAKTIVO	NO CE SO	
1	c.	WINTED S	TATES" MEANS T	HE UNITE	D STATES OF	
	\ \	AMERITON	NO THEFT AL	I TERRIII	UKY, CUNITHEN	TAL
1		OR INSULA	R, SUBJECT TO	THE JURI	SDICTION OF T	HE
	1	UNITED ST	ATES.			
			OF THE PURCHAS	THE DIVI	STON MAY, IN	
}	2. TH	E DIKECIOK	ORIZE THE USE	OF FOREI	GN STEEL	
	אוא	ODUCTS IF:	(•	
	I PR	1				, _T
	Α.	THE COST	FOR EACH CONTR	ACT ITEM	USED DOES NO	:
		EXCEED OF	TRACT COST OR	TWO TUDII	C. LA) OF THE	-
		TOTAL COM	1	ŀ		
			SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	EPMS AND CONC	ortigns	DATE
SIGNATURE				HELEPHONE		
militari te		FÉIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WILL DESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



3047653521

Request for Brandmers Quotation

DEP15111

#AQE 7

*********ADDRESSICORRESSONDENCERIO/ARIENTICINOS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRIN	(ED		ans of sau	E		SHI	Via			o o o o	O B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/12/				·····	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- Alla Tuerdeen y							
8ID OPENING DATE:	I a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	0.00000000	/2010		(2000)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000)	<u> </u>	OPEN	ING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		UCP	CAT.	0.000	TEMN	UMBER.			ÚŅi	FPRICE		AMQUNT

	f	INUL	RED D										
1				FOR									
			COST							PRC	DUCT		
	<i>,</i>	4S I	ELIVE	KED I	ט וא	IE PR	DJEC	I OR	,				
	в. 1	THE	DIREC	ror o	F TH	E PU	RCHA:	SING	עזמ	ST01)		
			RMINE									ARE	
)	101	PRODU	CED I	N TH	E UN	ITED	STA	TES	IN S	SUFFI		
			TITY										
	<i>,</i>	AVA	LABLE	LO M	E E I	CONT	RACT	REQ	UIRE	MENT	rs.		
	3. <i>I</i>	A CE	NTRAC	TOR W	HO U	SES	STEE	PR	նոսն	TS I	N		
			ATION										
			IVIL F			PUR	SUAN	т то	WV	CODE			
	5	SECT	TION 5	4-3-5	6.								
	RE V. 10/0	11/0											
	REV. 10/1	J 1 / L	'	·									
	EXHIBIT 7	7						1	1				
N .	DOMESTIC	ALI	JMINUM,	, GLA	SS &	STE	EL I	N PU	BLIC	WOR	RKS		
1	PROJECTS												·
	IN ACCORT	3 A N.C		i WES	т ут	DOTN	TA C) DE	E - 10	3 F	: m		
	SEQ., EVE											TON.	,
	ALTERATIO	, NC	REPAI	R, IM	PROV	'EMEN	T OR	MAI	NTEN	IANCE	OF	r	1
	PUBLIC WO	ORKS	WHE	RE TH	E CO	ST I	S MOI	RE T	HAN	\$50,	000	AND,	
	IN THE CA												
	MORE THAN Steel are												
	GLASS, OF												
	IN ADDIT												1
	FOR USE A												
	DOMESTIC												
	THE PRODU											00	
	POUNDS OF	- 5	ILEL A	4F 08	ן עם בח	N PU	RLIC	WUR	KS P	נטאי	CIS.		1
				OFC RE	VERGE (\$ DE-F0F	TERMS/		NOITION	s			I.
SIGNATURE				-			TELEPH	ONE				DATE	
TITUE		· · · · · j	EĖIN							ADI	ORESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	~ ~~										~		



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for MEDNUMBER Quotation

DEP15111

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

****ADDHESSOOBHESKONDENGERIOFABIENHONOGS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDDESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOE DATE PRINTED 08/12/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/23/2010 CAT AMOUNT item number JUNIT PRICE UØP` OUANTITY EINE. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED DNLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM See Reverse side for terms and conditions TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



3047653521

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

GI A FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

řÉÍN

TITLE

FLATWOODS WV 26621

108223			(mm)			
DATEPAINT	ed te	HMS OF SAUR	SHIPVIA	CU	FREIGH	TERMS
08/12/				ODDIVING TAME	01 7004	
BID OPENING DATE:	09/23/	/2010 LIOP CAT	TEMNUMBER BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	QUNT
LINE	QUANTITY:	907 60	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			
	PURCHASING I	OIVISION. OF THE ADI	ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL A		1
	INTERESTED FOR STEAM OPENING DATE	PARTIES AND E. ANY ADD N FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDUID, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	IE	
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A	SUBMITT THE SAM TO THE APPLY TO A AY BE FOR	I .	TE PURCHASING EGULATIONS NG DOCUMENT ENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR		
	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10					
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEM	DEP. SILL.			
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF THE F MADE THE NECESSA D/OR SPECIFICATI	RY REVISIONS TO		
·	ADDENDUM NO	s.:				
	ND 1		•	İ		
	NO. 2					**************************************
SIGNATURE		SEE	TELEPHONE	CANCER I DIVE	DATÉ	



3047653521

Request for Quotation

DEP15111

PAGE

###ADDE@STROOHHESERONDENGERROFARFENHON:0E

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FÉIN

FLATWOODS WV 26621

		Spientingsbecommun.	9.42 (A. 10.11 (A. 10								
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF CALE		5	HIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
08/12/ ID OPENING DATE:	2010	09/23/	2010	······································			BID	OPENING T	TMF 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEN	A NUMBER		UNIT P			DINT:
:								•	•		
	NO. 3							•			
,	NO. 4	•	• • • • • •	* * * *							
	NO. 5	•	.								
								HE RECEIP			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE	CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF THE B	IDS.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEARL	Y UN	DERSTAN	AHT DI	T AN	Y VERBAL			
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MAD	E OR	ASSUME	OT CE	BE M	ADE DURIN			
					ETWEEN L IS NO			REPRESENT.		:	•
								ONLY TO THE	HE		
								IS BINDI	NG.		
		<i>/</i> 3					-	ı			
• .).	2. an / f.					sı	GNATURE			
	Collins	s Build	lina 1	Con	tracting	Inc.	CO	MPANY			
		0/22/	O.			3,		III ANT			
i		9/,23/.	٠٠٠٠ ا			• • • • •	DA	TE			
'	REV. 1	1/96	; ;								
				NO	TICE			,		·	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
					INISTRA	ATION		i :			
		URCHAS		VISI	ON						
		UILDIN		ים אחי	TREET,	FAST					
		HARLES	1 1		5305-01				•		
				SEERE	 Verse side	OHTERMS	ANDSCON	UDITIONS	S2000000000000000000000000000000000000		
IGNATURE						TELEPI			DATE		



Request for PEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SERVEAGE

ADURES CONSIST ONDENCE TO A FEMILION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	NEO		IMS OF SAI	(#1000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIPVIA	i poe	PÁEIGHTTERNS
08/12/	2010			3.000,000,000			
BID OPENING DATE:	166666000000000000000000000000000000000	09/23/		1000-00-000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	U.OP	CAT: NO	ITEM NUMBEA	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	.						
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE	OF
			י אט	пе рі	שמ אוו או אב לטא 	SIDEKED:	
	SEALED	BID				:	
	BUYER:	•			CB-23		
	REQ. N	0.1			DEP15111		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		09/23/2010		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P.M.		
:	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	-				304-765-350)		
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	1	_ :	~ ~ ~ ~ r		Roger L. Cullins, Jr		
	•						
					,		
	****	THIS	ısı	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	 111	AL: 99,350 OU
'							-
						•.	
				seeae	i Verse side for teams and co	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURĒ	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	UN.			4555550	

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23		DEP 15111
SPENDING UN	IT -	
WEST VIRGINIA D	EPARTMENT O	F BNVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL RECLAMA	TION

COLLINS BUILDING

WV-36a

09/23/2010 11:32

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET REV. 5-26-09

EM VO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
(.		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>Pocahontas Resources, Inc.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-3012-92</u>		
	The DEP a	reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be uni	l supporting easonable.	s_4,8 00
.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIG (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	M LOWE SOW	3 1 ₁₀ 90
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximu Bid for this permit)		
3.0		HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for thi permit)	s LUMP SUM	\$ <u>_1,200</u>
.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	s 12,50
5.0	8_ A.C	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ <u>/00</u> PER ACRE	s <u>800</u>
5.0		REVEGETATION		
5.1	8_AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 300° PER ACRE	s 2,40
5.2	8_AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 400 PER ACRE	s <u>3,20</u>
5.3	8AC	MULCH .	\$ 400° PER ACRE	\$ 3,00
5.4	8_AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$_400°C PER ACRE	s 3, 20
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SUM	rs 3,00
8.0	3,000 LF	WATTLES(MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	s 500 PER LF	\$ <u>.15,00</u>

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB-23	,	DEP 15111		
SPENDING UNIT				
WBST VIRGINIA D	EPARTMENT O	P ENVIRONMENTAL		
PROPERTION/SPECIAL PERLAMATION				

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR: Collins BL	aldina 🕏	Contract	tina	In.
		······································		

VENUDOR	comport	Building & Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
9.0	4,000 LF	SILT FENCE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	\$ 200 PER LF \$ 500 PER LF \$ 5,000
10.0	1,000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (MAXIMUM BID \$5 PER LF)	\$ 5 00 S PER LF
11.0		RIPRAP DITCH	
11.1	<u>325</u> LF	RIPRAP DITCH 1	\$ 50°C \$ 16,250
11.2	_120_LF	RIPRAP DITCH 2	\$ 5000 \$ 16,250 PER LF \$ 16,250 \$ 4000 \$ 4,800 PER LF \$ 7,000
11.3	_140_LF	RIPRAP DITCH 3	\$ 5000 PER LF \$ 7,000
12.0	no bid item	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM
13.0		TOPDRESSING	
13.1	_12_AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 25000 s 3,000 PER ACRE
13.2	12 AC	FERTILIZER .	\$ 200 00 S 2400
13.3	_12_AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 200 co. PER ACRE \$ 2,400 PER ACRE \$ 3,600
	, i		
		TOTAL PERMIT S-3012-92	\$ 99.350
			amatana 4 . A . Commercial

3047653521

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O#DEP15111	_

BID BOND

COLLINS BUILDING

KNÇ	OW ALL MEN BY THESE			Collins Build	ding & Cont	acting, Inc.	
of	Flatwoods	WV	, əs	Principal, and	United Stat	es Surety Compar	1у
	<u>Timonlum</u> ,	MD	, a corporation	organized and	existing unde	r the laws of the Stat	le of
MD	with its principal offi	ce in the City of	Timonium	, as Surely,	are held and	firmly bound unto the	> State
	nia, as Obligee, in the per						
well and truly	to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, ac	lministrators, e	xeculors, suc	cessors and assigns.	
	Condition of the above of						
	f Administration a certain						g for
DEP16111	 Reclamation Contra 	ct for 20.0 Acres Lo	ocated Near Cra	igsville, WV -	According	o Plans &	~~
Specificatio	ns						
NOW	THEREFORE,						
(b) It hereto and sha agreement cre force and effect exceed the permany impaired continue of the permany impaired in the permany in the permany impaired in the permany in the	f said bid shall be rejected is said bid shall be accepted for said bid shall be accepted for said bid shall be accepted to the said by the acceptance of the said said said the said said said said said said said said	ed and the Principal sis and insurance required said bid, then this of lood and agreed that it ion as herein stated. I wed, hereby slipulates ion of the time within the lime within a lipulates and Surety have affixed hereunto and	ired by the bid or p bligation shall be n the liability of the S s and agrees that t which the Obligee thereunto set their	roposal, and should and void, of our ety for any a the obligations of may accept suc	nall in all othe herwise this ond all claims l of said Surety ch bid, and sa als, and such	r respects perform the bligation shall remainereunder shall, in no and its bond shall be id Surely does hereboot them as are corporate to them as are corporate.	n in full o event, e in no oy
Principal Corpo	orale Seal			Collins Build	ding & Cont	racting, Inc.	
					(Name (f Principal)	
				By	w_		
				9	Must be	President or esident)	
				Roger L., Co			
•				Noger E. Co	//////////////////////////////////////	President	
					(,,		
Surety Corpora	(e Seal			United State	s Surety Co	mpany	
) (Name o	f Surely)	
					/ 	1 in	1
				By: /a	Micso	_4 7/	Dyl
				Patricia A. Moye), WV Resident	Agent Allorney in F	201

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY ... UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY "KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS" That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make constitute and appoint: Gregery T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr Allam L. McVey

A. Moyang as a J. William

is true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, resognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of surety ship is niclude riders, and endments, and consents of surety. This Power of Automory is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Altorney(s) in Eact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Towns of the Company Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and scaled and effected by the company such instruments so a continuous and scaled and effected by the company as it signed by the company as it signed by the signature of any authorized of the company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating

thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

caused this manner gred and their and

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY



3047653521

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Manyland ty Batimore

f before the, lean Grzymale whothy public, personally appeared very W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory swidence to be the person whose name "s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized eapaoit, and that by his signature prime instrument the person(s), of the entiry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ENALTY O PERMUTE And the laws of the State of Princy and that the foregoing paragraph true and correct WITNESS IN

ly commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

Britain Contractors Editional Section Villed States Differ Company and U.S. Sp 的表in, Assistan 图 表。是一个 Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Tratogney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this

Carre D. Ken

Trining Assistant Secretary







STATE OF West Virginia

DEP 15111



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Braxion TO-WIT:
I, Christy Sue Collins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)
By: ihristy Die Collins
Title: Vice President
Date: 9/23/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DONNA J. NAY ART BOX 24 OFLANDO, WV 26412 My commission expires February 1, 2012 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

PAGE

RFQ No. DEP 15/11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 23 day of 0404/2012 My Compission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC **NOTARY PUBLIC** IE OF WEST VIRGINIA PAN J. NAY RR1 BOX 24 ORLANDO, WV 26412 My commission expires February 4, 2012